
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of October 7, 2019 

Before/After School Care:  A list of hours for those using Before and After School Care during 
the first month of school was sent home with each student last week. If you prefer to pay by 
check/cash, feel free to do so. Otherwise, the month’s charges will be deducted from your 
designated checking/savings account associated with your TADS account.  If you have any 
questions, please speak with Mr. Whitney. 
Harvest Celebration:  Trinity’s second annual Harvest Celebration is scheduled for Saturday, 
Oct. 26, from 3:00 to 6:30 p.m.  Lots of fun fall activities have been planned, including kids’ 
games, a bouncy house, hay wagon rides, live music, and trunk or treat. Tickets for the meal at 
5 o’clock are available for $8 per ticket or 2 tickets for $15; kids under 5 eat free. For advance 
ticket sales, please call 952-873-6545. 
PTO’s Evergreen Fundraiser:  Thanks to everyone who submitted order forms for Christmas 
Greenery from Gerten’s. Please reserve time on Friday, Nov. 22, between 5:00 p.m. and 7:00 
p.m., to pick up your orders at Mr. Whitney’s garage. 
 
Collection for Missions during Chapel:  $ 19.16  
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Oct. 7:   NWEA Testing 

Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.  
Tue., Oct. 8:   BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m.  
Wed., Oct. 9:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.  
Fri., Oct. 11:  Volleyball Tournament for A-Team at St. Croix High School in St. Paul at 4:00 p.m. 
Sun., Oct. 13:  Junior Choir sings “God is So Good” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Oct. 14 – Wed., Oct. 16:  Environmental Learning Center at Wolf Ridge 
Wed., Oct. 16:  Cross Country at Maplewood Heights Park in St. Paul at 1 p.m. 
Thur., Oct. 17:  NO SCHOOL – Teachers’ Conference 
Fri., Oct. 18:  NO SCHOOL – Teachers’ Conference 
Tue., Oct. 22:  Picture Retake Day 
Sat., Oct. 26:  Trinity’s Harvest Celebration from 3:00 to 6:30 p.m., with dinner at 5:00 p.m. 
Sun., Oct. 27:  “Welcome Home Sunday”  

Preschool – Grade 2 will sing during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Fri., Nov. 1:  End of First Quarter 
Sun., Nov. 3:  Daylight Saving Time ends.  Please turn your clocks back one hour. 
  Grades 6 – 8 sing “Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word” during the church 

service at 9:00 a.m. 
Tue., Nov. 5:  PTO Meeting at 6:30 p.m.  



Mon., Nov. 11:  Veterans’ Day 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Tue., Nov. 12:  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Wed., Nov. 13:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Thur., Nov. 14:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Sun., Nov. 17:  Junior Choir sings “There is a High Throne” during the 9:00 a.m. church service. 
Mon., Nov. 18:  Parents’ Forensics Night at 6:30 p.m. 
Thur., Nov. 21:  Forensics Meet at Martin Luther College in New Ulm at 3:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 22:  Pick up order for Christmas Greenery at Mr. Whitney’s garage, 5 – 7 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 27 – Fri., Nov. 29:  NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break 
 
 


